

CITY SELECTION COMMITTEE AGENDA

CITY OF FORT BRAGG Bernie Norvell Mayor CITY OF POINT ARENA Scott Ignacio Mayor CITY OF WILLITS Madge Strong Mayor CITY OF UKIAH Juan Orozco Mayor

MARCH 3, 2021 - 2:00 P.M.

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO ADMINISTRATION CENTER
501 LOW GAP ROAD, ROOM 1010, CONFERENCE ROOM A
UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482

MEMBERS WILL BE PARTICIPATING VIA TELEPHONE CONFERENCE (PURSUANT TO STATE EXECUTIVE ORDER N-29-20)

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://mendocinocounty.zoom.us/j/88343584385?pwd=bWV2Ym92bEFqcmFwZm8wbk40NGVjZz09

Meeting ID: 883 4358 4385 Passcode: 596511 By Phone: 1 (669) 900-9128

- 1. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING THE FOLLOWING NOMINATION:
 - a. LAFCo Commission, Alternate City Commissioner
 - b. Sonoma Clean Power Board of Directors, Mendocino County Cities Alternate Seat
 - c. Sonoma Clean Power Board of Directors, Mendocino County Cities Primary Seat
- 2. OTHER BUSINESS
 - a. Public Expression
 - b. Announcements/Other Business
 - c. Adjournment

ADDITIONAL MEETING INFORMATION FOR INTERESTED PARTIES PUBLIC EXPRESSION: (PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Members of the public are welcome to address the City Selection Committee on items not listed on the agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Committee. The Committee is prohibited by law from taking action on matters not on the agenda.

Pursuant to State Executive Order N-29-20, individuals wishing to address the Committee under Public Comment or Public Expression are welcome to do so in writing, in lieu of personal attendance. If you wish to submit written comments, please send to the Clerk of the Board staff at cobsupport@mendocinocounty.org.